



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6085 OF 2024

In

STAMP NO. OF

Kavita W/o. Ashok Shendre And Others ...PETITIONER

V/S

Deputy Conservator Of Forest, Through Deputy.RESPONDENT

Conservator, Wadsa-desaiganj, Gadchiroli And

Ors

A.M. CHANDEKAR for Petitioner

for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AVINASH G.
GHAROTE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY J. MANTRI,
JJ**

DATE : 11th February, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. to 3 weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)